

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



May 29, 2013

Michael Brown Crystal Creek Assisted Lvng Inc 8121 Lilley Canton, MI 48187

RE: License #: AL820294548

Crystal Creek Assisted Living 3

8011 Lilley

Canton, MI 48187

Dear Mr. Brown:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Edith Richardson, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Zace A Rhe

Cadillac PI. Ste 11-350 3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202 (313) 919-1934

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AL820294548

Licensee Name: Crystal Creek Assisted Lvng Inc

Licensee Address: 8121 Lilley

Canton, MI 48187

Licensee Telephone #: (810) 632-1116

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Michael Brown, Designee

Name of Facility: Crystal Creek Assisted Living 3

Facility Address: 8011 Lilley

Canton, MI 48187

Facility Telephone #: (734) 453-3203

Capacity: 20

Program Type: AGED

ALZHEIMERS

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

II. **Purpose of Addendum**

On January 4, 2013, the licensing consultant received written notification that there was a change in the controlling interest of Crystal Creek Assisted Living Inc. An updated application and additional information were submitted and used to determine the licensee's continued compliance with Public Act 218 and the administrative rules.

III. Methodology

01/04/2013 **Document Received** 01/16/2013 **Document Sent** 02/08/2013 Document Received

IV. **Description of Findings and Conclusions**

The new sole shareholder of Crystal Creek Assisted Living Inc. is Michael Stein, effective date 12-31-2012.

The new owner of the property is Crystal Creek Property LLC. Michael Stein is the only member of this limited liability company. The property was purchased on 12-31-2012.

Crystal Creek Investors, LLC allocated the capital to purchase the property. Members of Crystal Creek Investors LLC are Sweetsucker Ltd., Michael Stein and Canton Syndication.

Michael Stein designed in writing Louise Roney as the person who shall be on-site or immediately available and who shall have the authority to carry out the licensee's or administrator's responsibilities in the absence of the licensee or administrator.

These changes do not affect the licensee's compliance with PA 218 and the licensing rules.

٧. Recommendation

I recommend the status of the license remains unchanged.

Edith Richardson

Licensing Consultant

Zace RRhe

05/29/2013

Date

Ardra Hunter Area Manager

05/29/2013 Date